(X3) DATE SURVEY

Division of Health Service Regulation

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:	A. BUILDING:						
		HAL096031	B. WING		R 04/24/2024					
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDSBORO ASSISTED LIVING & ALZHEIMER'S CAI GOLDSBORO, NC 27534									
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE					
D 000	Initial Comments		D 000							
	_	sure Section conducted an survey on April 23, 2024								
D 270	10A NCAC 13F .0901 Supervision	(b) Personal Care and	D 270							
		e supervision of residents in resident's assessed needs,								
	This Rule is not met a	_								
	reviews, the facility fa for 1 of 5 sampled res multiple falls that resu	ns, interviews, and record iled to provide supervision sidents (#2) with a history of alted in serious injuries nose and a closed head								
	The findings are:									
	revealed: -If a resident continue monitor the resident a any type of interventic resident safe, includin members and commuFor a fall with no inju notified by phone and	of fall policy upon entrance and to have falls, staff would and situation to determine if on was needed to keep the ag meeting with family unication with the physician. The physician would be fax (with documentation in there is more than 1 fall in a								

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

Division of Health Service Regulation

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			
		HAL096031	B. WING		04	R J/24/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DRO ASSISTED LIVING 8	2201	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STA ROYALE AVENUE DSBORO, NC 27534			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 270	assess for further interphysician for input. Review of Resident # 01/29/24 revealed: -Diagnoses included hypertension, hypothydisorderShe was constantly constant	in a month, staff would erventions and involve the 2's current FL-2 dated Alzheimer's dementia, yroidism, and seizure disoriented. atory. The common area with a knot on the left side of thospital via Emergency (IS) transport. 2's incident and accident the revealed: the floor in the common area thospital via EMS transport. (Id acility on 03/03/24 with no 2's after visit summary led: sit was due to a fall. a fall and head injury. 2's record revealed there of an intervention put in	D 270			
	Interview with a medi 04/24/24 at 11:05am					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 OXGF11 If continuation sheet 2 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		HAL096031		B. WING		I	R / 24/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	& ALZHEIMER'S CAI	2201 ROYAL	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OYALE AVENUE BBORO, NC 27534					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
D 270	bathroom on 03/03/2 -Resident #2 hit her is sent her out to the hor-Resident #2 could not she tried. b. Review of Resider 03/22/24 revealed: -Staff found her sittin her bed around 12:00 -There were no injuring Review of Resident #2 was no documentation place after her fall from 12:00 am. c. Review of Resident #3 was no documentation place after her fall from 12:00 am. Review of Resident #3 was no documentation her bed around 5:00 around -There were no injuring Review of Resident #3 was no documentation place after her fall from 12:00 am. Review of Resident #3 was no documentation place after her fall from 12:00 am. Review of Resident #3 was no documentation place after her fall from 12:00 am. Review of Resident #3 was no documentation place after her fall from 12:00 am. Review of Resident #3 was no documentation place after her fall from 12:00 am. Review of Resident #4 was no documentation place after her fall from 12:00 am. Review of Resident #4 was no documentation place after her fall from 12:00 am.	#2 in the common area 4. nead from the fall and s pspital. ot transfer on her own the at #2's progress note da g on the floor at the from Dam. es or complaints of pair es or an intervention put om the bed on 03/22/24 at #2's progress note da g on the floor at the from man. es or complaints of pair es or second revealed the on of an intervention put om the bed on 03/22/24 es physician restraint of alled an order for a seath hile sitting in her wheeled	the but ated and of at	D 270					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM OXGF11 If continuation sheet 3 of 7

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	₹:	A. BUILDING: _	A. BUILDING:		ETED	
		HAL096031		B. WING		04/2	R 4/2024	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
GOLDSBO	ORO ASSISTED LIVING 8	& ALZHEIMER'S CAI		LE AVENUE RO, NC 27534	ı			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
D 270	coming from her nose. She was sent to the Review of Resident # report dated 04/02/24 - She was found on the coming from her nose. She was sent to the - She returned to the force of the she was easily and the she was force of the she was no documentation place after her fall on the she was found on her a blanket. There were no injuried was no documentation place after her fall on the she was found on the she was no documentation place after her fall on the she was no documentation place after her fall on the she was found by stopedside.	down on the floor with block. hospital via EMS transpool (2's incident and accident revealed: le floor face down with block. hospital via EMS transpool (accility on 04/02/24 with a by the fall. E2's after visit summary led: lisit was due to a fall. le a fall and closed fracture of an intervention put in 04/02/24. It #2's progress note date of an intervention put in 04/02/24. It #2's record revealed there are bedroom floor wrapped less or complaints of pain. E2's record revealed there are bedroom floor wrapped less or complaints of pain. E2's record revealed there are of an intervention put in 04/09/24. E2's record revealed there are of an intervention put in 04/09/24. E2's progress note dated aff lying on the floor at he leain in her shoulder and a	ort. cood ort. cood ort. doing	D 270	DETION ()			
		hospital via EMS transpo	ort.					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM OXGF11 If continuation sheet 4 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		ED.		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HAL096031		B. WING		04	R J /24/2024
NAME OF D		111/1200001	OTDEET ADDDE	-00 0177 074	FF. 7/D 00DF	1 0-	727/2027
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRE		TE, ZIP CODE		
GOLDSB	ORO ASSISTED LIVING	& ALZHEIMER'S CAI	GOLDSBOR	_			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 270	Continued From pag	ge 4		D 270			
D 270	Review of Resident report dated 04/15/2-Staff found her lying at her bedsideHer shoulder and a or touchShe was sent to the She returned to the bruised shoulder and Review of Resident was no documentatic place after her fall of g. Review of Reside 04/21/24 revealed: -She was found in high her bedsideShe had an open conswelling and bleeding at her bedsideShe was sent to the She returned to the bruise on her right end a cut oper she was sent to the She returned to the bruise on her right end and commentatic place after her fall of the bruise after her fall of the br	#2's incident and accide 24 revealed: g on her left side on the form were very painful to re the hospital via EMS transport facility on 04/15/24 with d no new orders. #2's record revealed the fon of an intervention put in 04/15/24. Int #2's progress notes do the following on the floor floor in the following on the floor in the following on the floor in the following on the floor in the floo	ent floor move port. a ere t in lated or at with port. ert er floor ow. port. a ere t in	D 270			
	-She was aware Re but she never witne	sident #2 had multiple fa					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM OXGF11 If continuation sheet 5 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOWISE	=K.	A. BUILDING: _	A. BUILDING:		LETED
		HAL096031		B. WING		ı	R 24/2024
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AND	RESS, CITY, STA	TE ZID CODE		
NAIVIE OF FI	ROVIDER OR SUFFLIER			LE AVENUE	TE, ZIF CODE		
GOLDSBO	ORO ASSISTED LIVING 8	& ALZHEIMER'S CAI		RO, NC 27534	ı		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR	ECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIO		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	COMPLETE DATE
D 270	Continued From page	e 5		D 270			
	resident's wheelchair she needed it for Res	locked and get help wh					
	few weeks ago becau -She was not sure of was moved against th -Staff had not been g complete increase ch	revealed: as moved against the w use she rolled out of bed the date Resident #2's ne wall.	d. bed fic				
	(RCC) on 04/24/24 at -Staff were to monitor did not fall out of her -The only things the fiplace a seat belt in he Resident #2Monitoring meant to Resident #2 and ensuproperly in her wheel have her bed in the lo-Staff were not told he #2 other than every 2-After Resident #2 brothere were no new in they were the sameIf the interventions whad to do something	Resident #2 to ensure wheelchair. acility came up with were wheelchair and monit keep a close eye on ure she was positioned chair and in bed, and to owest position. by often to monitor Resident check. by her nose on 04/02/2 terventions put into place were not working the facility acility and in the context of the contex	she re to cor ident 24, ce,				
	12:24pm and 2:44pm	ministrator on 04/24/24 revealed: the floor and it was not	at				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 OXGF11 If continuation sheet 6 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		'	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL096031	В.	WING		F 04/2	R 24/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		REET ADDRES		TE, ZIP CODE	•	
GOLDSB	ORO ASSISTED LIVING	& ALZHEIMER'S CAI	01 ROYALE / OLDSBORO,				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
D 270	witnessed by staff it various reviews it was determinerviewable. Attempted telephone Primary Care Provided 10:02am was unsuccessful. The facility failed to see resulted in 7 falls in 7 requiring the resident the hospital, twice for shoulder and a fracture failure resulted in subphysical harm and conviolation. The facility provided accordance with G.S. this violation.	vas considered a fall. sident #2 was a fall risk ed. Resident #2 and tried to hs, interviews, and record hined Resident #2 was not interview with Resident #2 er (PCP) on 04/24/24 at ressful. Rephone interview with hours of the falls of the ad injuries, a bruised ared nose. The facility's estantial risk for serious enstitutes a Type A2 Replan of protection in 131D-34 on 04/24/24 for	's	270			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 OXGF11 If continuation sheet 7 of 7